

### Global Invacom Group Limited

("Global Invacom", the "Company" or the "Group")

#### Global Foxcom to supply U.S. Navy with a new indoor GPS and Satcom repeater system

Singapore, 6<sup>th</sup> December 2023 - Global Invacom Group (SGX: QS9) a leading provider of satellite ground network equipment, announces its wholly owned subsidiary, Global Foxcom, has been awarded a government contract to supply its latest military grade, Iridium/GPS Repeater System to the U.S. Navy.

Designed and optimized to provide GPS and satellite communications coverage to sub-deck and sub-terranean facilities, the military grade system underwent rigorous testing and verification to ensure 24/7 service and operational continuity without line-of-sight to the orbiting satellites above.

"The Iridium/GPS Repeater System is an important addition to our solution portfolio, enabling us to extend satellite coverage to facilities on land and sea, where it helps optimize our response readiness and the security of our staff and assets," said Frank Montgomery, Project Engineer for the U.S. Navy.

Global Foxcom Managing Director, Yaakov ben-Harosh added: "Working with the U.S. Navy and several other military clients helped us optimize a product platform that is fit for multiple deployment scenarios. But it's not just about the product, no two military use-cases are identical, so our planning and modelling services are an integral part of the overall solution."

The Iridium/GPS Repeater System is available now. Using advanced RF over Fiber (RFoF) technology, military vessels and facility operators can extend satellite coverage to below-deck and underground locations.

Barring any unforeseen circumstances, the Group expects a positive contribution to its earnings from the contract but is not expected to have material impact on the Group's net tangible assets per share and consolidated earnings per share for the current financial year ending 31 December 2023. None of the Directors or controlling shareholders of the Company has any interest, direct or indirect, in the above transaction, other than through their respective interests (if any) in the Company.

For more information about the solution visit <a href="https://foxcom.com/solutions/satcom-and-gps-repeaters/">https://foxcom.com/solutions/satcom-and-gps-repeaters/</a> or contact Jennifer Bailie at <a href="mailto:jbailie@foxcom.com">jbailie@foxcom.com</a>

# For further information, please contact:

**Global Invacom Group Limited** 

Gordon Blaikie, Interim Chief Executive Officer

**Vigo Consulting (Media & Investor Relations)** 

Jeremy Garcia / Fiona Hetherington / Peter Jacob ginv@vigoconsulting.com

www.globalinvacom.com via Vigo Consulting

www.vigoconsulting.com Tel: +44 20 7390 0238

# **About Global Invacom Group Limited**

Global Invacom Group comprises several companies specialising in innovative SpaceTech. The Group offers an extensive portfolio of discrete Subsystem Products as well as complete User Terminal and Gateway Solutions for narrowband (IoT/SCADA) and broadband satellite ground networks.

Uniquely, the Group provides fully integrated manufacturing for most of its product lines, assuring both quality and supply chain resilience for our global blue-chip customer base in the satellite communications, television, and navigation markets.

The Group has established a global presence with sales offices, research and development centres and manufacturing facilities across the world, including Singapore, China, Indonesia, the Philippines, Malaysia, Israel, the U.K., and the U.S.A.

Global Invacom Group Limited is listed on the Mainboard of Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (SGX: QS9). For more information, please refer to <a href="https://www.globalinvacom.com">www.globalinvacom.com</a>

#### **About Global Foxcom**

Founded in 1993, Global Foxcom, part of the Global Invacom Group, is an RF over Fiber (RFoF) technology pioneer specializing in products and solutions for SatCom Gateway and Interfacility Links, Indoor GPS and Satcom, and UHF/VHF Radio Systems.

Renowned for their reliability and security, Global Foxcom's products address both commercial and military applications. For more information about Global Foxcom, visit www.foxcom.com.